
City of Wauwatosa

Periodical Estimate For Partial Payment

                    

PROJECT: 20-08 N 68th St. Reconstruction
CONTRACTOR: State Contractors, Inc. DATE START DATE END

12/31/2021 1/31/2023
PAYMENT NUMBER : 6 - Final

Item Unit Contract Contract Revised Revised Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total 
No. Description Unit Price Quantity Total Quantity Total This Period period This Period period This Period period This Period period This Period period This Period period To Date To Date

Sanitary Sewer

A1 Pro-Ring Chimney Rebuild VF 1,200.00$              11.5 13,800.00$              11.5 13,800.00$              1.00 $1,200.00 0 $0.00 6.59 $7,905.00 2.91 $3,495.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 10.50 $12,600.00

A2 Replace Manhole Frame EA 400.00$                 12.0 4,800.00$                12.0 4,800.00$                1.00 $400.00 0 $0.00 11.00 $4,400.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12.00 $4,800.00

A3 Replace Manhole Cover EA 112.00$                 12.0 1,344.00$                12.0 1,344.00$                1.00 $112.00 0 $0.00 11.00 $1,232.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12.00 $1,344.00

A4 Clean MH Bench EA 350.00$                 1.0 350.00$                   1.0 350.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

A5 8" Sanitary CIPP Lining LF 28.25$                   2643.8 74,687.35$              2643.8 74,687.35$              0.00 $0.00 2643.8 $74,687.35 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2,643.80 $74,687.35

A6 5-10' Spot Repair on 8" Sanitary Main EA 6,945.00$              2.0 13,890.00$              2.0 13,890.00$              2.00 $13,890.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.00 $13,890.00

A7 5-10' Spot Repair on 6" Sanitary Lateral EA 4,550.00$              2.0 9,100.00$                2.0 9,100.00$                2.00 $9,100.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.00 $9,100.00

A8 Grout 3LF of SAN Lateral from main EA 570.00$                 1.0 570.00$                   1.0 570.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $570.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $570.00

A9 Grout 5LF of SAN Lateral from main EA 620.00$                 1.0 620.00$                   1.0 620.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $620.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $620.00

A10 Grout 15LF of SAN Lateral from main EA 925.00$                 63.0 58,275.00$              63.0 58,275.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 58.00 $53,650.00 0 $0.00 58.00 $53,650.00

A11 Grouth 30LF of SAN lateral from MH EA 825.00$                 10.0 8,250.00$                10.0 8,250.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $8,250.00 0 $0.00 10.00 $8,250.00

A12 Removal of medium or greater roots in lateral EA 625.00$                 9.0 5,625.00$                9.0 5,625.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 8.00 $5,000.00 0 $0.00 8.00 $5,000.00

A13 Removal of medium or greater deposits in lateral EA 775.00$                 6.0 4,650.00$                6.0 4,650.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $4,650.00 0 $0.00 6.00 $4,650.00

A14 Removal of Intruding Lateral Tap EA 250.00$                 1.0 250.00$                   1.0 250.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $250.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $250.00

A15 Low Pressure Grout 15LF of SAN Lateral from main EA 925.00$                 3.0 2,775.00$                3.0 2,775.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $2,775.00 0 $0.00 3.00 $2,775.00

A16 Low Pressure Grout 30LF of SAN Lateral from MH EA 825.00$                 1.0 825.00$                   1.0 825.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $825.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $825.00

A17 Verify Lateral Activity or Abandonment EA 600.00$                 1.0 600.00$                   2.0 1,200.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $600.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $600.00

A18 Grout GAL 10.00$                   1220.0 12,200.00$              1220.0 12,200.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 611.70 $6,117.00 0 $0.00 611.70 $6,117.00

0 0.00

$212,611.35 $213,211.35 $24,702.00 $74,687.35 $13,537.00 $3,495.00 $83,307.00 $0.00 $199,728.35

Water Main

B1 6" PVC C-900 Watermain Offset, DI fittings LS 10,000.00$            1.0 10,000.00$              1.0 10,000.00$              0.00 $0.00 1 $10,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $10,000.00

B2 Relay Interfering Service (undistributed) LF 180.00$                 40.0 7,200.00$                77.0 13,860.00$              0.00 $0.00 77 $13,860.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 77.00 $13,860.00

B3 12" MJ Resilient Wedge Gate Valve EA 11,000.00$            1.0 11,000.00$              0.0 -$                        0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

B4 6? MJ Resilient Wedge Gate Valve EA 1,430.00$              3.0 4,290.00$                3.0 4,290.00$                0.00 $0.00 3 $4,290.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3.00 $4,290.00

B5 8? DI Water Main LF 197.00$                 29.8 5,870.60$                29.8 5,870.60$                0.00 $0.00 19.5 $3,841.50 0.00 $0.00 17.50 $3,447.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 37.00 $7,289.00

B6 6? DI Water Main LF 220.00$                 15.6 3,432.00$                19.5 4,290.00$                0.00 $0.00 19.5 $4,290.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 19.50 $4,290.00

B7 8? x 45? MJ Bends EA 300.00$                 4.0 1,200.00$                4.0 1,200.00$                0.00 $0.00 4 $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4.00 $1,200.00

B8 8? x 6? MJ Reducers EA 190.00$                 2.0 380.00$                   2.0 380.00$                   0.00 $0.00 2 $380.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.00 $380.00

B9 6? x 6? MJ Tee EA 345.00$                 1.0 345.00$                   1.0 345.00$                   0.00 $0.00 1 $345.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $345.00

$43,717.60 $40,235.60 $0.00 $38,206.50 $0.00 $3,447.50 $0.00 $0.00 $41,654.00

Storm Sewer

C1 24" RCP Storm Sewer Relay EA 131.00$                 315.4 41,317.40$              315.4 41,317.40$              0.00 $0.00 314 $41,134.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 314.00 $41,134.00

C2 12" RCP Catch Basin Lead EA 119.00$                 105.9 12,602.10$              106.6 12,685.40$              19.10 $2,272.90 87.5 $10,412.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 106.60 $12,685.40

C3 15" RCP Catch Basin Lead LF 303.00$                 7.3 2,211.90$                7.5 2,272.50$                0.00 $0.00 7.5 $2,272.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 7.50 $2,272.50

C4 8" PVC SDR-35 Catch Basin Lead LF 156.00$                 14.7 2,293.20$                14.7 2,293.20$                0.00 $0.00 14.5 $2,262.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 14.50 $2,262.00

C5 12" C-900 Catch Basin Lead LF 141.00$                 94.0 13,254.00$              94.8 13,366.80$              23.50 $3,313.50 71.3 $10,053.30 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 94.80 $13,366.80

C6 Abandon 10" Storm Sewer LF 33.00$                   50.0 1,650.00$                50.0 1,650.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 20.00 $660.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20.00 $660.00

C7 Abandon 12" Storm Sewer LF 44.00$                   40.0 1,760.00$                40.0 1,760.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 47.00 $2,068.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 47.00 $2,068.00

C8 Abandon 15" Storm Sewer LF 25.00$                   215.0 5,375.00$                215.0 5,375.00$                0.00 $0.00 135 $3,375.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 135.00 $3,375.00

C9 18" Storm CIPP LF 46.50$                   809.6 37,646.40$              809.6 37,646.40$              0.00 $0.00 809.6 $37,646.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 809.60 $37,646.40

C10 24" Field Inlet VF 835.00$                 4.4 3,674.00$                4.4 3,674.00$                0.00 $0.00 4.04 $3,373.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4.04 $3,373.40

C11 2'x6' Catch Basin w/ 3ft Sump EA 6,500.00$              12.0 78,000.00$              12.0 78,000.00$              3.00 $19,500.00 8 $52,000.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $6,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12.00 $78,000.00

C12 48" Dia. Storm Manhole VF 350.00$                 28.5 9,975.00$                28.8 10,062.50$              6.61 $2,313.50 22.14 $7,749.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 28.75 $10,062.50

C13 Rebuild 48" Dia. Storm Manhole VF 1,050.00$              31.1 32,655.00$              31.1 32,655.00$              0.00 $0.00 16.59 $17,419.50 0.00 $0.00 14.42 $15,141.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 31.01 $32,560.50

C14 12" Slotted Curb Drain LF 150.00$                 40.0 6,000.00$                40.0 6,000.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 40.00 $6,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40.00 $6,000.00

C15 Replace MH Frame & Cover (no MH replacement) EA 112.00$                 4.0 448.00$                   4.0 448.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $448.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4.00 $448.00

C16 Replace CB Frame & Cover (no CB replacement) EA 940.00$                 3.0 2,820.00$                3.0 2,820.00$                1.00 $940.00 0 $0.00 2.00 $1,880.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3.00 $2,820.00

C17 Rebuild Chimney (no structure replacement) EA 1,300.00$              1.8 2,340.00$                2.5 3,250.00$                2.50 $3,250.00 0 $0.00 1.76 $2,288.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4.26 $5,538.00

C18 Abandon Storm Structure EA 335.00$                 1.0 335.00$                   1.0 335.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $335.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $335.00

$254,357.00 $255,611.20 $31,589.90 $187,697.60 $10,168.00 $25,152.00 $0.00 $0.00 $254,607.50

Roadway

D1 REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (EXCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER) SY 10.00$                   6799.0 67,990.00$              6799.0 67,990.00$              736.20 $7,362.00 6062.8 $60,628.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6,799.00 $67,990.00

D2 REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER LF 1.00$                    976.0 976.00$                   1123.5 1,123.50$                159.00 $159.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 964.50 $964.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1,123.50 $1,123.50

D3 COMMON EXCAVATION LS 40,000.00$            1.0 40,000.00$              1.0 40,000.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $40,000.00 -1.00 -$40,000.00 1 $40,000.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $40,000.00

D4 EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE CY 30.00$                   490.0 14,700.00$              490.0 14,700.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D5 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4 INCH TON 17.00$                   6174.0 104,958.00$            6174.0 104,958.00$            43.98 $747.66 3890.53 $66,139.01 272.20 $4,627.40 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4,206.71 $71,514.07

D6 31" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 18.00$                   976.0 17,568.00$              1123.5 20,223.00$              0.00 $0.00 42.5 $765.00 1081.00 $19,458.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1,123.50 $20,223.00

D7 HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S TON 74.00$                   761.0 56,314.00$              761.0 56,314.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 719.94 $53,275.56 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 719.94 $53,275.56

D8 HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S TON 62.00$                   1839.0 114,018.00$            1839.0 114,018.00$            0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1563.65 $96,946.30 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1,563.65 $96,946.30

D9 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 72.00$                   452.0 32,544.00$              550.2 39,614.40$              329.00 $23,688.00 167.2 $12,038.40 22.00 $1,584.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 518.20 $37,310.40

D10 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT SHES SY 81.00$                   452.0 36,612.00$              452.0 36,612.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.40 $194.40 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.40 $194.40

D11 ASPHALTIC SURFACE TEMPORARY TON 55.00$                   250.0 13,750.00$              250.0 13,750.00$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D12 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (REMOVED AND REPLACED) SF 8.50$                    2996.0 25,466.00$              2996.0 25,466.00$              125.00 $1,062.50 0 $0.00 2949.50 $25,070.75 230.00 $1,955.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3,304.50 $28,088.25

D13 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (REMOVED AND REPLACED) SF 8.50$                    90.0 765.00$                   280.0 2,380.00$                280.00 $2,380.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 280.00 $2,380.00

D14 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SHES (REMOVED AND REPLACED) SF 9.00$                    120.0 1,080.00$                120.0 1,080.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D15 7" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH (REMOVED AND REPLACED) SF 8.50$                    122.0 1,037.00$                122.0 1,037.00$                43.50 $369.75 0 $0.00 169.90 $1,444.15 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 213.40 $1,813.90

D16 7" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH SHES (REMOVED AND REPLACED) SF 9.00$                    163.0 1,467.00$                163.0 1,467.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D17 ASPHALTIC SURFACE DRIVEWAYS TON 115.00$                 15.0 1,725.00$                15.0 1,725.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 15.00 $1,725.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 15.00 $1,725.00

D18 MILLING TRANSITION TO CURB AND GUTTER OVERLAY LF 11.00$                   60.0 660.00$                   60.0 660.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 30.00 $330.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 30.00 $330.00

D19 ADJUSTING WATER VALVE EA 150.00$                 12.0 1,800.00$                12.0 1,800.00$                2.00 $300.00 0 $0.00 18.00 $2,700.00 -6.00 -$900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 14.00 $2,100.00

D20 ADJUSTING INLET/CATCHBASIN EA 500.00$                 6.0 3,000.00$                6.0 3,000.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $3,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6.00 $3,000.00

D21 ADJUSTING STORM MANHOLE EA 725.00$                 6.0 4,350.00$                6.0 4,350.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 8.00 $5,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8.00 $5,800.00

D22 ITEM INTENTIONALLY OMITTED EA -$                      0.0 -$                        0.0 -$                        0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D23 MILLING DRIVEWAYS EA 60.00$                   8.0 480.00$                   8.0 480.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 5.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5.00 $300.00

D24 DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD SF 50.00$                   140.0 7,000.00$                140.0 7,000.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 130.00 $6,500.00 10.00 $500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 140.00 $7,000.00

D25 CONCRETE STEPS SF 50.00$                   4.0 200.00$                   4.0 200.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4.00 $200.00

D26 TOPSOIL AND SOD SF 3.40$                    4864.0 16,537.60$              5073.5 17,249.90$              0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 5073.50 $17,249.90 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5,073.50 $17,249.90

D27 TOPSOIL, SEED, AND MULCH SF 2.00$                    463.0 926.00$                   30.0 60.00$                     0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 30.00 $60.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 30.00 $60.00

D28 SIGN REMOVAL, RELOCATION, AND RE-INSTALLATION LS 235.00$                 1.0 235.00$                   1.0 235.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $235.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $235.00

D29 SIGN POST EA 285.00$                 8.0 2,280.00$                8.0 2,280.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $1,425.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5.00 $1,425.00

D30 TEMPORARY NO PARKING SIGN (TYPE 1) EA 300.00$                 10.0 3,000.00$                0.0 -$                        0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D31 TEMPORARY NO PARKING SIGN (TYPE 2) EA 300.00$                 10.0 3,000.00$                0.0 -$                        0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D32 TEMPORARY NO PARKING SIGN (TYPE 3) EA 400.00$                 10.0 4,000.00$                0.0 -$                        0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

D33 MARKING EPOXY 4-INCH LINE (YELLOW) LF 2.45$                    3423.0 8,386.35$                3372.0 8,261.40$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 3372.00 $8,261.40 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3,372.00 $8,261.40

D34 MARKING EPOXY 4-INCH LINE (WHITE) LF 2.45$                    1986.0 4,865.70$                1959.0 4,799.55$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1959.00 $4,799.55 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1,959.00 $4,799.55

D35 MARKING EPOXY SHARED LANE MARKING EA 155.00$                 12.0 1,860.00$                12.0 1,860.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 12.00 $1,860.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12.00 $1,860.00

D36 MARKING EPOXY BIKE LANE MARKING EA 195.00$                 12.0 2,340.00$                10.0 1,950.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $1,950.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 10.00 $1,950.00

D37 MARKING EPOXY 8-INCH LINE (WHITE) LF 4.85$                    252.0 1,222.20$                259.0 1,256.15$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 259.00 $1,256.15 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 259.00 $1,256.15

D38 MARKING ARROW EPOXY EA 255.00$                 5.0 1,275.00$                5.0 1,275.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $1,275.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5.00 $1,275.00

D39 MARKING WORD EPOXY EA 295.00$                 1.0 295.00$                   1.0 295.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $295.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $295.00

D40 MARKING CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK EPOXY EA 65.00$                   77.0 5,005.00$                76.0 4,940.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 76.00 $4,940.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 76.00 $4,940.00

Payment 1 Payment 2 Payment 3 Payment 4 Payment 5

WORK COMPLETED FROM:

Payment 6

21-08 Master Pay Application 1 of 2



City of Wauwatosa

Periodical Estimate For Partial Payment

                    

PROJECT: 20-08 N 68th St. Reconstruction
CONTRACTOR: State Contractors, Inc. DATE START DATE END

12/31/2021 1/31/2023
PAYMENT NUMBER : 6 - Final

Item Unit Contract Contract Revised Revised Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total This Quantity Total 
No. Description Unit Price Quantity Total Quantity Total This Period period This Period period This Period period This Period period This Period period This Period period To Date To Date

Payment 1 Payment 2 Payment 3 Payment 4 Payment 5

WORK COMPLETED FROM:

Payment 6

D41 MARKING CROSSWALK TRANSVERSE LINE 12-INCH EPOXY LF 7.35$                    677.0 4,975.95$                657.0 4,828.95$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 657.25 $4,830.79 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 657.25 $4,830.79

D42 MARKING STOP LINE 18-INCH EPOXY LF 10.95$                   101.0 1,105.95$                98.4 1,076.93$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 98.35 $1,076.93 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 98.35 $1,076.93

D43 MARKING REMOVAL WATER BLASTING LF 3.00$                    841.0 2,523.00$                1181.5 3,544.50$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1181.50 $3,544.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1,181.50 $3,544.50

D44 20-INCH ROUND x 5-FT CONCRETE BASE, RRFB EA 1,189.00$              2.0 2,378.00$                2.0 2,378.00$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.00 $2,378.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.00 $2,378.00

D45 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 32,840.00$            1.0 32,840.00$              1.0 32,840.00$              0.00 $0.00 0.5 $16,420.00 0.40 $13,136.00 0.10 $3,284.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $32,840.00

D46 EROSION CONTROL LS 145.00$                 1.0 145.00$                   1.0 145.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0.2 $29.00 0.60 $87.00 0.20 $29.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $145.00

D47 6" UNDERDRAIN LF 15.00$                   954.0 14,310.00$              906.0 13,590.00$              429.00 $6,435.00 0 $0.00 477.00 $7,155.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 906.00 $13,590.00

D48 8" CONCRETE BASE SY 50.00$                   9.0 450.00$                   9.0 450.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 9.00 $450.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 9.00 $450.00

D49 MILLING SY 9.00$                    388.0 3,492.00$                403.6 3,631.95$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 403.55 $3,631.95 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 403.55 $3,631.95

D50 Pedestrian Railing LF 80.00$                   7.0 560.00$                   7.0 560.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 7.1 $568.00 7.10 $568.00

D51 Pavement Marking High Friction Green Surfacing SF 16.65$                   381.0 6,343.65$                381.0 6,343.65$                0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 344.00 $5,727.60 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 344.00 $5,727.60

0 0.00

$672,811.40 $673,798.88 $42,503.91 $156,019.41 $285,068.51 $29,544.32 $40,000.00 $568.00 $553,704.15

Electrical

E1 17x30x18 Composite Pull Boxes EA 990.00$                 1.0 990.00$                   1.0 990.00$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $990.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $990.00

E2 Nometallic Conduit, Schedule 40, 2-Inch, Street Lighting LF 13.60$                   36.0 489.60$                   36.0 489.60$                   0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 35.00 $476.00 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 35.00 $476.00

E3 Locate, Test and Protect Existing and New Circuits LS 3,512.00$              1.0 3,512.00$                1.0 3,512.00$                0.00 $0.00 0.4 $1,404.80 0.40 $1,404.80 0.20 $702.40 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 $3,512.00

$4,991.60 $4,991.60 $0.00 $1,404.80 $2,870.80 $702.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4,978.00

Fixed Extras

FixedExtra1 Rock Excavation, Mechanical CY $250.00 0 -$                        48.20 12,050.00$              48.20 $12,050.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 48.20 $12,050.00

FixedExtra2 Unauthorized Tree Removal/Damage - 7" Caliper Size LS ($520.00) 0 -$                    1 (520.00)$                  1.00 -$520.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.00 -$520.00

$0.00 $11,530.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,530.00

Change Orders

Date CO# Description Unit Unit Price Contract Quantity Contract Total

1.1 Water Service Repair LS $1,476.25 0 $0.00 1 $1,476.25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,476.25 1.00 $1,476.25

1.2 Future Street Light Crossings LS $8,155.65 0 $0.00 1 $8,155.65 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $8,155.65 1.00 $8,155.65

1.3 15" CIPP Liner LF $51.00 0 $0.00 159 $8,109.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 159 $8,109.00 159.00 $8,109.00

1.4 Temporary Pavement Markings LS $465.50 0 $0.00 1 $465.50 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $465.50 1.00 $465.50

2.1 Sanitary Lateral Replacement LS $10,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $10,000.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $10,000.00 1.00 $10,000.00

2.2 Vent Abandonment w/ Slurry Backfill LS $6,435.00 0 $0.00 1 $6,435.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $6,435.00 1.00 $6,435.00

3.1 Sanitary Lateral Reconnect & Public Water Service LS $23,418.50 0 $0.00 $1.00 $23,418.50 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $23,418.50 1.00 $23,418.50

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,059.90 $58,059.90

WORK COMPLETED ($$) CONTRACT TOTALS (BASE BID)

NOTICE TO START ISSUED EXTRA ITEMS TOTAL

COMPLETION DATE CHANGE ORDERS TOTAL

CALENDAR DAYS REMAINING

DAYS REMAINING (%)

INVOICE INFORMATION

RETAINAGE NOT TO EXCEED TOTAL WORK COMPLETED (BASE BID ITEMS)

TOTAL RETAINAGE

TOTAL EXTRAS & CHANGE ORDERS

LESS PREVIOUS INVOICES

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

Submitted by: ________________________________________________________________________Date: _______________________________________

Approved By: _______________________________________________________________________Date: _______________________________________ Contractor Agreement: _______________________________________________________________________Date: _______________________________________

$29,712.22 1,054,672.00$                      

-$                                     

69,589.90$                           

1,035,921.78$                      
88,340.12$                           

By signing below, State Contractors, Inc acknowledges that the proposed final payment was reviewed and State Contractors. Inc accepts the final quantities and final payment amounts as shown in the final 
payment and that this represents all monies that is due the contractor under this contract.  No further payment adjustments will be requested or made upon approval of this final payment.

3/13/2020 11,530.00$                           

10/16/2020 58,059.90$                           

-837

-386%

89% 1,188,488.95$                      

21-08 Master Pay Application 2 of 2

1/17/2024


